
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO. 98- 72

Acknowledgement of Found/Unclaimed Property and Authorization of Transfer for
Sale or Disposal

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Finds:

a) The Multnomah County Sheriffs Office has certain property, including money, in its
possession; the ownership of which is unknown and which has been unclaimed for
thirty days after the property came into its possession

b) Multnomah County Code Chapter 7.70.100 directs the Sheriffs office to report the
unclaimed property to the Board of Commissioners and to request authorization to
dispose of it as provided in the Code

c) In lieu of a sale of the property under Multnomah County Code Chapter 7.70.105 to
7.70.300, the Multnomah County Sheriffs Office, with the approval of the Board of
Commissioners, may transfer any portion of the unclaimed property to the County for
use by the County

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Orders:

1. The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners acknowledges the found/unclaimed
property and authorizes the transfer of the items listed on the attached Multnomah
County Sheriff's Office Found/Unclaimed Property for Disposal, List 98-2, to the
Multnomah County Department of Environmental Services for sale or disposal as
provided in Multnomah County Code.

Approved this 11th day of June, 1998.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR MULTNOMAH~C~UNTY, OREGON

/ I. +~-,~.
.I/. /;,J?1I / Vl/

REVIEWED:
'\

Thomas Sponsler, County Counsel
For Multnomah County, Oregon

~ '"/.
By ~~ /11~~L--~-

Steve Nemirow, Assistant County Counsel



MULTNOMAH COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

FOUND/UNCLAIMED PROPERTY FOR DISPOSAL
LIST - 98-2

FILE NUMBER PROPERTY DESCRIPTION DISPOSITION

75-28508 Winchester 94/30.30 rifle, #CB21379 Destroy
79-23223 H & R .22 revolver, #AL21458 Destroy
80-19228 Hawes .357 revolver, #1408713 Destroy
82-23725 Winchester 94/30.30 rifle, #3972913 Destroy
83-23821 Raven .25 handgun, #547523 Destroy
85-3098 Ruger .22 handgun, #210568 Destroy
84-21634 Remington .22 pump rifle, #RW434869 Destroy
87-11417 Ruger MK-II .22 handgun, #212-30443 Destroy
90-6586 Raven .25 handgun, #1220442 Destroy
90-8347 Ruger 10/22 rifle, #230-79536 Destroy
91-988 Savage .32 pistol, no number Destroy

Astra .22 pistol, #111751 Destroy
Ruger 10-22 rifle, #113-36391 Destroy

91-5903 Rifle, 30.30/Model 336 Destroy
Davis .32 pistol, #P000290 Destroy

91-1646 HW .357 revolver, #1002733 Destroy
Charter Arms .38 revolver, #153611 Destroy

91-3583 Marksman pellet gun, #55200506 Destroy
91-11302 H & R .32 pistol, number ground off Destroy

Derringer .22/Hi-Standard, #1575912 Destroy
91-1312 Hawthorne 20 gauge shotgun, no number Destroy
91-1747 Field Classic 12 gauge shotgun, #3117970 Destroy

Western Auto .22 rifle, #27155601 Destroy
Ruger mini 14/.223 rifle, #181-52650 Destroy

91-5728 Crossman BB rifle with scope, #088254391 Destroy
91-8610 BB rifle Destroy
91-9487 Harven .54 caliber black powder rifle Destroy
92-157 Marksman BB gun, #91189165 Destroy
92-610 H & R .22 handgun, #AR83388 Destroy
92-7713 BB pistol, #N88234892 Destroy
92-7777 Crossman pellet gun, #779297376 Destroy
92-9591 S & W .38 handgun, #20993 Destroy
92-2923 Winchester 94/30.30 rifle, #GS68542 Destroy
92-4918 Daisy 880 BB rifle Destroy
92-3036 Jennings .22 pistol, #153042 Destroy
92-3045 Raven Arms .25 pistol, #578985 Destroy
92-5841 Taurus .357 revolver, #5137967 Destroy
92-7592 Jennings .22 handgun, #600299 Destroy
92-7966 lntratec .22 pistol, number filed off Destroy
92-7984 Alarm pistol/altered to fire .22 caliber Destroy
92-8289 S & W .38 revolver, #BKF5302 Destroy
92-8837 .25 caliber auto handgun, #U073959 Destroy



FILE NUMBER PROPERTY DESCRIPTION DISPOSITION

92-9480
92-9794
92-10638
92-3273

Beretta .380 handgun, #F00383Y
Butler .22 Derringer, #B38300
R.G.. 25 handgun, #038203
Remington 30.06 rifle, #A6822781
Mauser rifle, #161367
Browning 12 gauge shotgun, #08198PW152
Hawes .357 caliber revolver, #19121
Charter Arms .38 revolver, #1047 421
Ithaca 20 gauge shotgun, #71795
Cobray M11/9mm pistol, #89-0026669
Savage 300 rifle, #181246
Winchester 12 shotgun, #L 1419706
Ruger ?mm rifle, #77-57359
Mauser 1933 rifle, #63027
Savage 300 rifle, #269310
H & R .22 rifle, no number
Sears .22 rifle, #10152772
H & R .22 revolver, #AL2056
Daisy pellet rifle with scope, no number
Ruko-Armscor .22 rifle, #A622390
Crossman 760 BB rifle, #C7732702
Marksman pellet gun, #92878968
S & W 9mm pistol, #A818486
Regent .22 revolver, #R50845
Astra .357 magnum handgun, number filed off
Freedom Arms .22 Derringer, #B28658
Five shot .38 revolver, no number
S & W 1Ommhandgun, #TFS3356
Ruger .22 pistol, #216-89242
L.N. Seecamp .25 handgun, #5573
H & R .32 revolver, #92531
Astra 9mm handgun, #W7598
Ruger 9mm handgun, #300-75258
GMC percussion pistol, #22320A
Stevens rifle, #C956977
Maverick shotgun, #MV117228
Marlin rifle, #09355886
Hi-Standard .22 revolver, number removed
H. Schmidt .22 revolver, #464204
Colt .25 handgun, #22887
Ruger 9mm pistol, #302-96278
Davis Derringer, #340600
Winchester 12 gauge shotgun, #L 1823093
Winchester .22 rifle, #D37276
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92-1039
92-4980
92-5223
92-3654
92-10874

93-1481
93-1545
93-4796
93-5922
93-8157
93-2970
93-2992
93-3135
93-4062
93-5097
93-8396
93-5275
94-7783
94-7729
94-7667

94-6448

94-1422
94-2607
94-7485
94-5491
94-7817



FILE NUMBER PROPERTY DESCRIPTION DISPOSITION

94-7667 BSA-LTD 30.06 rifle, #7P10576 Destroy
94-870 Savage .41O sawed-off shotgun, no number Destroy
94-2483 Accu-Tek .380 handgun, #006458 Destroy
95-886 Colt Government .45 handgun, #49007670 Destroy

Sterling .22 pistol, #A55946 Destroy
Stevens 12 gauge shotgun, #E396362 Destroy
Hi-Standard .22 revolver, #M014968 Destroy
Ruger .44 magnum revolver, #8346353 Destroy

95-3637 Raven .25 pistol, no number Destroy
95-3069 Remington Model 700 rifle, #A6313601 Destroy

Jennings 9mm pistol, #763095 Destroy
95-2208 Glock 22, .40 caliber pistol, #AHX-143 Destroy

Remington 12 gauge shotgun, #W804111 M Destroy
95-3375 Iver Johnson .25 revolver, no number Destroy

S & W .44 magnum revolver, #BK23753 Destroy
95-3195 Ellipietta black powder .44 caliber pistol, #341395 Destroy

J. C. Higgins .22 caliber handgun, #1076 Destroy
95-1616 Jennings .22 pistol, #672456 Destroy
95-2088 Colthandgun,#58796 Destroy
95-6744 Winchester 12 gauge shotgun, #89337 Destroy

American Derringer, .45 Colt/.410, #065252 Destroy
95-6252 S & W .45 revolver, #26315 Destroy

.38 caliber pistol, #AE23483 Destroy
Western Field 12 gauge shotgun/Model 60 Destroy
Ruger .22/10-22 rifle, #115-34503 Destroy
Black plastic crossbow pistol Destroy

95-2082 Raven .25 pistol, #1352613 Destroy
95-2437 Phoenix .22 pistol, #4005810 Destroy
95-2795 S & W .38 revolver, #67613/#3D65373 Destroy

Marlin .22 rifle with scope, #15490490 Destroy
Deluxe Topper .410 shotgun, #M488/Model Destroy
H & R .22 revolver, #AX049197 Destroy

95-862 Erma .22 handgun, #31099 Destroy
95-422 Grendel .380 handgun, #09007 Destroy
95-4692 Taurus .38 pistol, #KA54177 Destroy

V. Bernardelli 7.65 pistol, #A66300 Destroy
Winchester 12 gauge def shotgun, #L2852857 Destroy
Remington, Model 870, #A419081M Destroy
Marlin/Glenfield .22 rifle, #71499625 Destroy
SS Krieg 12 gauge shotgun, #688880 Destroy

95-831 Raven .25 handgun, #1306832 Destroy
95-6464 Raven .25 handgun, #696345 Destroy
95-242 Remington .22 rifle, Model 522, no number Destroy
95-1974 Raven .25 pistol, #1637552 Destroy
95-2887 S & W .38 revolver, #9D23617 Destroy
95-3226 S & W .38 pistol, #6K8471 Destroy
95-3497 Davis .380 pistol, #AP423241 Destroy



FILE NUMBER DISPOSITIONPROPERTY DESCRIPTION

95-3733
95-4475
95-4530
95-4698
95-5407
95-11
95-312
95-1598
95-1819

95-2248
97-2899

97-3124
95-3892
95-4764
95-5180
95-5220
95-5661
95-5488
95-4275
95-6620
95-6506
95-6528

95-6686
95-6787
95-6825

95-6469

95-6314

95-1256

Marksman BB pistol, #95073242
S & W .357 handgun, #2K91505
S & W 9mm handgun, #A699775
R.G.. 22 pistol, #2106216
9mm, Model 213 handgun, #32022002
Ruger .22 rifle, #23744699
JC Higgins 12 gauge shotgun, #5832003
Marlin .22 rifle, #17423272
Mossberg 12 gauge, #L012779
Coast-to-Coast 20 gauge sawed-off shotgun, no#
Mossberg 12 gauge shotgun, #L494497
H & R 20 gauge shotgun, #AM27 4092
Preduzece 8mm rifle, #M8842
.22 caliber rifle, #23525256
Daisy BB rifle, no number
Maverick 12 gauge shotgun, #MV66922B
Ruger .22 caliber rifle, #25454315
Winchester/Model 1890 rifle, #229086
Norinco SKS 7.62 rifle, #24002279C
Hi-Standard .22 pistol, #1359933
Crossman pellet pistol, Model 38C
Makarov 9mm pistol, #AKN6187
Winchester Model 67A .22 sawed off rifle
Remington .22 pump rifle, #99606
Marlin .22 rifle, #G10344
Remington Model 721/30.06 rifle, #187794
Ruger Model 72/.243 rifle, 771-22507
Mossberg 12 gauge pump shotgun, #K770910
Marksman BB pistol, #95179370
Norinco 9mm handgun, #206073
Wards .22 rifle, #RE22585/Model
Taurus .357 revolver, #70596
Remington sawed-off shotgun, #1061429
Remington .22 rifle, #741964
Ruger .44 mag. revolver, #84-58965
H & R .22 revolver, #AG33790
Raven .25 handgun, #847572
S & W .38 revolver, #8D53884
Taurus .38 revolver, #1927863
Davis .380 handgun, #AP158694
Taurus 9mm handgun, #TMD02862D
Beretta .22 handgun, #BES61631U
Remington 870 shotgun, #241580V
Ruger .45 revolver, #145-63905
Derringer .22 handgun, #2318338
S &W .32 revolver, #119277
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FILE NUMBER PROPERTY DESCRIPTION DISPOSITION

96-262 S & W .38 revolver, #182714 Destroy
Rossi .357 revolver, #F063333 Destroy
Colt .22 revolver, #G99579 Destroy
Stallard Arms 9mm pistol, #035125 Destroy
Jennings 9mm pistol, #80387 4 Destroy

96-6887 Rossi .357 revolver, #F378606 Destroy
96-2477 S & W .38 revolver, #581257 Destroy

Ruger .22 revolver, #67-18017 Destroy
Springfield 12 gauge shotgun, #B399338 Destroy

96-187 Jennings .22 handgun, #409018 Destroy
96-61 Beretta 9mm pistol, #L51834Z Destroy

Taurus .38 revolver, #MK18284 Destroy
96-2830 Unknown .38 handgun, #ZG5239 Destroy
96-159 Marlin .22 rifle with scope, #23720324 Destroy
96-3762 Daewoo/DR-200 rifle, #431635 Destroy
96-4909 SKS Assault rifle, #11569699K Destroy
96-5388 Marlin/Glenfield .22 rifle, #25659670 Destroy

Savage 30.06 rifle, #F225862 Destroy
96-6067 Marlin .22 rifle, #12544269 Destroy

Remington .22 rifle, no number Destroy
96-6444 Winchester .32W rifle, #1128960 Destroy

Charles Daly 12 gauge shotgun, #S352915 Destroy
Winchester 25/20W rifle, #1007513 Destroy
Winchester 12 gauge shotgun, #495446 Destroy

96-357 Daisy C02 BB gun, #3A12158 Destroy
96-1557 W.A.C .. 22 caliber pistol, #71998 Destroy
96-2416 lthica sawed-off 12 gauge shotgun, #371483891 Destroy
96-6269 Sears .22 rifle, Model 25, no number Destroy

Sears .22 rifle, Model 25, no number Destroy
96-699 PTB 8mm handgun, #186922 Destroy
96-4051 S & W 20 gauge shotgun, #18B446 Destroy

RTS .22 revolver, no number Destroy
96-641 Charla .38 revolver, #1123548 Destroy
96-935 Savage 16 gauge shotgun, #P522671 Destroy

Iver Johnson .32 revolver, #B13464 Destroy
96-1463 Charter Arms .44 revolver, #1045814 Destroy
96-1155 American pellet pistol, #093343335 Destroy
96-1633 S & W .44 revolver, #39122 Destroy
96-1542 Crossman 760 BB rifle, #895130977 Destroy
96-2315 AMT .380 pistol, #A54796 Destroy

Sig Sauer 9mm pistol, #U147210 Destroy
Ruger .22 pistol, #210-19417 Destroy
Poly Tech SKS rifle, #386CS05788 Destroy
Winchester 12 gauge shotgun, #L2392470 Destroy
Remington 30.06 rifle, #3851443 Destroy



FILE NUMBER DISPOSITIONPROPERTY DESCRIPTION

96-6647
96-5487

97-2887

97-908
97-1096
97-1458
97-2149
97-2297

97-2633
97-4399
97-1236

97-1029
97-1768
97-2344
97-3924
97-357

97-542

Remington .22 rifle, #2018756
Poly Tech AK-47, 7.62 caliber, #386P47-07509
Browning ?mm rifle with scope, #10661PX117
Llama .45 handgun, #290366
lnterarms 9mm pistol, #11-008968
H & R .22 revolver, #AP93664
Ruger MK .22 caliber pistol, #212-17426
S & W .45 caliber pistol, #TFE5383
Raven Arms .25 caliber pistol, #142417 4
Raven Arms .25 caliber pistol, #589205
Star 7.85/.32 caliber pistol, no number
Sturm-Ruger .22 pistol, #16-00316
S &W .38 Police Special revolver, #123204
Bryce 9mm handgun, #846100
Amadeo Rossi .38 revolver, #AA078302
Jennings .22 pistol, #273980
H & R Arms .22 caliber revolver, #513607
H & R Arms .22 caliber revolver, #AG16949
J.C. Higgins 12 gauge shotgun, #5832004/Model
Winchester 12 gauge shotgun, #1460608
Remington 870 .22 gauge shotgun, #V834430V
Wards .22 rifle, no number
Winchester 94, 30.30 rifle, #3292015
British Enfield .303 rifle, #81482F35403
New Englend 12 gauge shotgun, #NA 149756
Raven Arms .25 handgun, #227048
Colt .25 handgun, #320681
Skorpion 9mm handgun, #00240
Beretta 6.35 handgun, #618813
.22 caliber handgun, Model 119
Daisy pellet rifle, Model 840
Rusty handgun, unable to read markings
R.G.. 38 Special revolver, #0109331
Hi - Standard .22 pistol, #671370
Marksman BB gun, #93522584
H & R .22 revolver, #AU169598
AMT .22 handgun, #G09807
Astra 9mm handgun, #22864
S & W 9mm pistol, #TFH6175
Derringer .22 handgun, #631433
SKS 7.62 rifle, #10233246P
Savage .22 rifle, no number
H & R 12 gauge shotgun, no number
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FILE NUMBER DISPOSITIONPROPERTY DESCRIPTION

97-2634
97-3952
97-4351
97-6431
97-5957

97-3793
97-2415
97-2030

97-3163

97-4316
98-508
98-1619

97-2514

Mossberg 88 pump shotgun, #MV83760D
Lorcin .380 caliber handgun, #110910, 2 clips
Colt .38 revolver, #12136
Marlin .22 rifle, #69263007
Daisy BB rifle, #K855721
Powerline Pellet .22 rifle, Model 922
Winchester .22 rifle, #B2203978
P.S.E. compound bow, #666348, eight arrows
Savage Arms 12 gauge shotgun, Model 67, no number
S & W 9mm handgun, #TBV2123
Winchester 12 gauge shotgun, #14865
Marlin .22 rifle with scope, #04210821
Marlin .45 rifle, #04608856
Winchester 30.30 rifle, #4263214
H & R 20 gauge sawed-off shotgun, #AM286582
Remington 30.06 rifle, #7103895
Lorcin .22 pistol, #079868
H & R .32 revolver, serial number filed off
Llama .38 handgun, #C15815
Ruger .22 pistol, #213-80056
Remington 870, 12 gauge shotgun, #W982009M
Daisy .22 rifle, #AB0004607
Rohm Model 1941 rifle, #B16313
Daisy BB rifle, Model 75, #A216530
Star 9mm pistol, #1838583
Taurus .38 revolver, #JJ29895
V. Bernardelli 7.65 pistol, #64590
Sturm Ruger .44 magnum revolver, #501-9637 4
Excam .38 Derringer, #L81287
Raven .22 handgun, #1339035
Ruger .357 revolver, #170-42622
Crossman BB pistol, Model 38T
S & W 9mm handgun,#86316
Beretta .22 pistol, #BAS15626U
Sportsarms 9mm handgun, #302853
Beretta .25 handgun, #BU30650
Colt Police Special .38, #50936
Colt .22 pistol, no serial number
H & R .22 revolver, #AR77 448
S & W .357 revolver, #44181
HK Inc. VP70Z handgun, #82811
Colt .22 handgun, #20181 CC
Dan Wesson .357 revolver, #004106
Dan Wesson barrel and scope
Jenning .22 handgun, #420382

Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy
Destroy



FILE NUMBER PROPERTY DESCRIPTION DISPOSITION

97-2514 Rohm .38 revolver, #FF344643
Raven .25 handgun, #1189097
Colt .38 revolver, #137255
Derringer .22 pistol, #07687 4
R.G.. 22 revolver, #144407
Raven .25 pistol, #896841
Walter 9mm pistol, #217674S
Jennings .22 pistol, #523016
Colt .45 handgun, #70591 B70
COM .22 revolver, #178860
Excam .25 pistol, #M98076
Springfield .45 handgun, #NM52011
Hawes .22 revolver, #209244
Colt .45 handgun, #BOBS10896
Raven P-25 pistol, #019305
Raven .25 pistol, #1316515
Kassnar Imports .380 pistol, #W7295
Colt .357 revolver, #63246
Llama .357 revolver, #837804
S &W .38 revolver, #K453769
Sterling .22 pistol, #A90185
S &W .38 revolver, #K322128
Maverick 9mm pistol, #017140
Bryce Arms .380 handgun, #002242
Beretta .25 pistol, #BU13839V
H. Schmidt .22 revolver, #522306
Spesco .22 revolver, #127218
Daisy BB pistol
Raven .25 pistol, #1355432
S &W .38 revolver, #R161929
Davis .32 pistol, #196873
Walter 9mm pistol, #S078328
Iver Johnson .32 revolver, no number
S & W .38 revolver, #BFN3063
Jennings J22, #528473
S & W .38 revolver, #K534964
Titan/FIE .380 pistol, #EB12458
Browning .38 handgun, #245PV06144
S & W .38 Special revolver, #BDW1946
Lorcin .380 pistol, #173035
BB gun, Model 338 auto
Glock 23 .40 handgun, #AKU534
Jennings .22 pistol, #429095
Taurus .22 pistol, #92030108
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97-2514 Bryce .380 pistol, #578889
Raven .25 pistol, #1381363
Raven .25 pistol, #232500
Ceska .38 pistol, #84610
Llama .45 handgun, #878827
.32 revolver, #33626
lntratec .22 LR, #036357
Raven .25 pistol, #1856941
Excam .38 revolver, #RX00223
US M1911A1 Army .45 handgun, #1124243
S & W .44 magnum revolver, #45415
H & R .22 pistol, #AN?4047
Beretta .22 pistol, #BER03705T
Ruger .357 revolver, #570-86314
Glock 23 .40 pistol, #AYT280
Beretta .25 pistol, #BR20012V
Marksman BB pistol, #94137009
lnterarms .357 revolver, #F075964
Beretta .25 pistol, #BES21757V
S & W .357 revolver, #9K51107
Davis .380 handgun, #AP062520
Jennings .22 handgun, #556756
Davis .22 Derringer, #290196
R & G .38 revolver, #R067031
Daisy BB rifle, no number
Savage shotgun, 12 gauge, #D962243
Norinco AK-47/7.62 rifle, #316535
K-Mart .41O shotgun, #29066524
.22 sawed-off rifle, no number
Winchester 12 gauge shotgun, #L2114317
Western Field 30.30 rifle, #1249104
Browning 12 gauge shotgun, #18856
Sears .22 rifle, no number
Marlin .22 rifle, #GA003823
Winchester 30.30/94, #4346801
H & R .410 shotgun, #176947
Western Field 12 gauge shotgun, #H620671
H & R 12 gauge shotgun, #A303762
J.J Weston 12 gauge shotgun, no number
Haylon double barrel shotgun, no number
Savage .22 rifle, #134313
Royal Gunworks 12 gauge shotgun, #8599
Winchester pump shotgun, #17594
Belgium 12 gauge shotgun, #5212
Hi-Standard 12 gauge shotgun, #3058921
SKS 7.62 rifle, #2201
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96-956 Ruger .357 pistol, #571-95815
lnterarms .45 pistol, #1607902
Winchester 30.30 rifle, #1980341
Stevens 12 gauge shotgun, #E 175026
Raven Arms .25 pistol, #657309
Crossman pellet gun, #97403198
Marksman BB gun, #9327 4520
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Destroy
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96-2025
96-5997
98-1395
95-1154


